proclamation in honor of Doug Gordon’s retirement as Tree Warden.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Chip Sealing Services.  Motion made and seconded to award  a contract 
for chip sealing services to All State Asphalt Inc. of Sunderland, MA in the amount of 
seventy six thousand seven hundred sixty six dollars ($76,766.00) and to authorize the 
Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Crack Sealing Services.  Motion made and seconded to award a contract 
for crack sealing services to Sealcoating, Inc. d/b/a Indus of Braintree, MA in the amount

[...]

of forty one thousand eight five dollars ($41,085.00) and to authorize the Chair to sign 
the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Micro Surfacing Services.  Motion made and seconded to award a 
contract for micro surfacing services to Sealcoating, Inc. d/b/a Indus of Braintree, MA in 
the amount of eighty six thousand three hundred and seventy seven and 50/100 dollars 
($86,377.50) and to authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in 
favor.  

CONTRACT.  Permitting Software.  Motion made and seconded to award a three year 
contract for permitting software to Viewpoint Government Solutions Inc. of Boston, MA 
in the amount of forty four thousand four hundred and twenty dollars ($44,420.00) and to 
authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

PERMISSION.  Pam Lane Walk.  Motion made and seconded to approve the request 
from Cortney Cummings and Stephanie Lane to hold the Pam S. Lane Walk on Sunday,